
 
 

RCIL_ER_2020-21_1279-1283 

Page 1 of 3 
 

084 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
e-Tender Notice No. RCIL_ER_2021-22_1279-1283                                                   Dt.12.05.2021 
 

Website :  IRPES portal – https://www.ireps.gov.in 
               RailTel Website – www.railtelindia.com 

 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (RailTel), Eastern Region invites Open e- Bids in two packet single 
stage system from established contractors with proven experience for ‘Hiring of Last Mile RF links 
including Supply Installation & Commissioning GB/RT Towers in South Eastern Coalfields Ltd.’s Area in 
Madhya Pradesh & Chhattisgarh States for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region.” 

 

रेलटेल कारपोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया डलडिटेि, पूर्वी के्षत्र के डलए िध्य प्रदेश एरं्व छत्तीसगढ़ राज्ो ंिें दडक्षण पूर्वी कोलफील्डस 

डलडिटेि के के्षत्रो िें आपूडति स्थापना और  जीबी / आरटी  टॉर्वर चालू करना सडित लास्ट डिल आर एफ डलंक्स को डकराये 

पर लेने के डलए" डसद्ध अनुभर्व के साथ रेलटेल कारपोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया डलडिटेि (रेलटेल ), पूर्वी के्षत्र द्वारा ठेकेदारो ंसे 

टू पैकेट एकल चरण प्रणाली िें ओपन इ-बोली का आयोजन डकया डकया गया।   

 
The details are as under:  
 

a) 
Date of publishing of e- Tender 

12.05.2021 
 ई टेंिर प्रकाशित होने की तारीख 

b) 

Start Date for downloading the 
Tender  12.05.2021. 

 शनशिदा डाउनलोशडिंग िुरू होने की शतशि 
 

c) 
Document download end date/time 

02.06.2021 at 14:00 hrs. 
शनशिदा डाउनलोशडिंग बिंद होने की शतशि 

d) 
  e- Bids submission start date 

  ई-शबड जमा करने की िुरू शतशि 
 

19.05.2021 

e) 
Closing date for Submission of e-Bids 

02.06.2021 up to 14:00 hrs.( Online)  ई-शबड जमा करने की अिंशतम शतशि 
 

f) 
Date of opening of e-Bids 

02.06.2021 at 14:30 hrs. (Online) ई-शबड के खुलने की  शतशि 
 

g) Validity of offer 
60 days from date of opening of tender ऑफर की िैद्यता 

 

h) 
Time period for commissioning of the links 45 days from the date of issue of PO. 

    डलंक चालू करने की सिय अर्वडि 
 

i) 
Period of OFC hiring 20 months from the date of issue of purchase 

order 
 

  ओएफसी हायररिंग की अिशि 
 

 

 

 

 

रेलटेल र्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया डलडिटेि , पूर्वी के्षत्र 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. Eastern Region 

3rd & 16th Floor, Chatterjee International Centre,  

33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata 700071,  

Tel. No.: 033-44009999,44041499 FAX: 033-44041490. 
 

https://www.ireps.gov.in/
http://www.railtelindia.com/


 
 

RCIL_ER_2020-21_1279-1283 

Page 2 of 3 
 

SECL Area Tender No. No. of RF 
Links  / 

Provision 
of 

RTT/GBTT
ower  

 

Cost of 
Tender 

Document 
(Incl. 
GST) 
(Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money 

Deposit (Incl. 
GST) (Rs.) 

Estimated 
hiring charges 
for 20 months 

(Exl. GST) 
(Rs.) 

Zone - 1 
Korba Area and 
Kusmunda Area in 
Chhattisgarh State 
 

 
RCIL_ER_2021
-  22_1279 
DT.12.05.2021 

56 Nos. RF 
links & 2 

Nos. 
RTT/GBT 

1,770.00 1,01,200.00 42,84,967.67 

Zone - 2 
Gevra Area, Dipka 
Area, Raigarh Area 
and Workshop Area 
in Chhattisgarh 
State 
 

RCIL_ER_2021
-22_1280 
DT.12.05.2021 

67 Nos. RF 
links & 1No. 
RTT/GBT 

1,770.00 1,15,400.00 48,86,263.33 

Zone-3 
Sohagpur Area, 
Johilla Area, 
Jamuna & Kotma 
Area & SECL HQ 
Area in, Madhya 
Pradesh & 
Chhattisgarh 
States  

RCIL_ER_2021
-22_1281 
DT.12.05.2021 

54 Nos. RF 
links 

1,770.00 90,300.00 38,25,000.00 

Zone-4 
Batgaon Area,  
Chirimiri Area &  
Bishrampur Area in 
Chhattisgarh State 

 

RCIL_ER_2021-
22_1282 
DT.12.05.2021 

55 Nos. RF 
links & 1No. 
RTT/GBT  

1,770.00 94,300.00 39,94,134.33 

Zone - 5 

Baikunthpur Area & 
Hasedo Area in 
Chhattisgarh State 

 

RCIL_ER_2021
-22_1283 
DT.12.05.2021 

34 Nos. RF 
links & 2 

Nos. RTT/ 
GBT 

590.00 61,500.00 26,04,935.33 

 
Eligible MSEs are exempted from cost of Tender Document and EMD only. No other exemption will be 
given.  
 
Bidder may quote for more than Two  Zones/Tender; however, one bidder can be awarded 
maximum two Zones/ Tenders. However, more than two zones/Tenders may be awarded to a 
single bidder, in case of unavailability of suitable bidder; in exigency/ emergency condition, 
subjected to the discretion of RCIL/ER only.  
 
 Note: Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on RailTel’s website and can be downloaded 
from www.railtelindia.com or from the e-Tendering portal https://ireps.gov.in. For online bid submission 
the tenderer will have to necessarily download an official online copy of the tender documents from 
IREPS e-portal. All future Information viz. corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender 
shall be posted on the e-Tendering Portal only. Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from 
RailTel office. Bid submitted/sent by any other mode will not be accepted.  

 
  The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the bid. 
Purchaser in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome 
of the bidding process.  

 

https://ireps.gov.in/


 
 

RCIL_ER_2020-21_1279-1283 

Page 3 of 3 
 

The “e-bidder” means a Company or Firm or Agency who participates in this tender and submit e-bid 
(hereafter “e-bidder” and “e-bid” shall be referred as “bidder & bid” respectively 

 
Payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Tender Document Cost (TDC), in respect of e-
tendering, will be accepted through net banking or payment gate way only. Fixed Deposit Receipt 
(FDR) will not be accepted as EMD for tender invited on IREPS e-tender portal.  

 
RailTel’s Bank account details for Tender Document Cost & Earnest money Deposit are as below: - 
 

Name  of  the   Bank State Bank of India 

Name of Account Holder RailTel Corporation of India Limited 

Account No. 38541405681 

IFSC Code SBIN0001054 

Branch Code 1054  (Chowrighee Branch)  

 
 
 

Asst. General Manager/Contracts 
for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. 

Eastern Region/ Kolkata 
 
Copy to :  Notice board at RO office at Kolkata and TM office at Bilaspur 
 
 

 


